PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2721466

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
STEFAN NETTESHE	IM		10/10/2013		
ANDREAS ALBRECH	ΗT		10/15/2013		
JOHANN MENATH			10/10/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	REINHAUSEN	PLASMA GMBH			
Street Address:	WEIDENER S	TRASSE 16			
City:	REGENSBUR	3			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	93057				
Property Ty	уре	Numb	er		
Property Ty Application Number:		Numb	er		
	1		er		
Application Number:	1	4053955	er		
Application Number: PCT Number:	E DATA	4053955	er		
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE	1 E DATA (716)6	4053955 P2012055613			
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (716)6 71662 patent	4053955 P2012055613 526-0366 61564 refs@idealawyers.com			
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	E DATA (716)6 71662 patent	4053955 P2012055613 S26-0366 61564 efs@idealawyers.com Pail when the email attempt is unsucce			
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA (716)6 71662 patent be sent via US M : KRIST	4053955 P2012055613 526-0366 61564 refs@idealawyers.com <i>lail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> TA M. RIVERON			
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (716)6 71662 patent be sent via US M : KRIST 5555	4053955 P2012055613 S26-0366 61564 refs@idealawyers.com <i>lail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> TA M. RIVERON MAIN STREET			
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (716)6 71662 patent be sent via US M : KRIST 5555 SIMPS	4053955 P2012055613 626-0366 61564 efs@idealawyers.com <i>fail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> TA M. RIVERON MAIN STREET SON & SIMPSON, PLLC			
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	E DATA (716)6 71662 patent be sent via US M : KRIST 5555 SIMPS	4053955 P2012055613 S26-0366 61564 refs@idealawyers.com <i>lail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> TA M. RIVERON MAIN STREET			
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1 E DATA (716)6 71662 patent be sent via US M : KRIST 5555 SIMPS WILLI	4053955 P2012055613 626-0366 61564 efs@idealawyers.com <i>fail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> TA M. RIVERON MAIN STREET SON & SIMPSON, PLLC			
Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		4053955 P2012055613 226-0366 61564 refs@idealawyers.com <i>lail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> TA M. RIVERON MAIN STREET SON & SIMPSON, PLLC AMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221			

PATENT REEL: 032190 FRAME: 0059

Signature:	/Marissa J. Kryszak/	
Date:	02/11/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=RECP185US Executed Assignment from Client 2013-10-21#page1.tif source=RECP185US Executed Assignment from Client 2013-10-21#page2.tif		



Hecel	vea
4:15 pm, Oct 2:	1, 2013
SIMPSON & S	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Do
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	I

Docket Number	
RECP185US	

Т

Assignee Information

Name	Reinhausen Plasma GmbH		
Address (line 1)	Weidener Strasse 16		
Address (line 2)			
City	Regensburg	State	
Country	Germany	Postal Code	93057
		Title of Invention:	
DIADUDACMI	NUMB AND METHOD FOR DELT	UPDING FINE OD AN BOWDE	

DIAPHRAGM PUMP AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING FINE-GRAIN POWDER WITH THE AID OF A DIAPHRAGM PUMP

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

X	Foreign	rights,	title and	interest	in the	invention
---	---------	---------	-----------	----------	--------	-----------

United States Patent Application Serial No.

Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing: _____

τ

United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.

United States Patent No(s).

X International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2012/055613

Other (specify)

Inventors (assignors)

Address	
Kadettenweg 51, 12205 Berlin, Germany	
Hunsrückstraße 2e, 93057 Regensburg, Germany	
Wolfseggerstrasse 66, 93138 Lappersdorf, Germany	

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

RECP185US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)			
Name	Signature/Date			
Stefan Nettesheim	10.10.2013 C. Marini			
Andreas Albrecht	10.10.2013 15.10.2013 10.10,2013 Jo. 14			
Johann Menath	10, 10, 20-13 Jo. 14			
·····				
•				
····				

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/11/2014